Docket No.: 06756.002001 02-18-2000 RECORDA⁻ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pie ginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and au. eiving party(ies): Ichiro FUJIWARA, Yoshiko ITO, Ren IWATA Toshio HYODO, Yasushige YANO, Akira GOTO, Name: RIKEN Yuji IKEGAMI, Yoshio NOMIYA Address: 2-1 Hirosawa, Wako-shi ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: Saitama Change of Name State/Prov.: Security Agreement Country: JAPAN ZIP: 351-0198 Other Execution Date: November 1, 1999 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/388,060 September 1, 1999 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 33,986 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Suite 4550** 700 Louisiana Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Houston State/Prov.: TX 50-0591 ZIP: 77002 Country: U.S.A. 02/18/2000 TTBN11 00000131 09388060 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Jonathan P. Osha, Reg. No. 33,986

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Assignment of Application			
WHEREAS, I (WE)			
chiro Fujiwara of 17-16, Senriokanishi, Suita-shi, Osaka 565-0814 Japan,			
Yoshiko Ito of 31-2-707, Hon-cho, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0114 Japan,			
Ren Iwata of 6-5-7-403, Koriyama, Taihaku-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 982-0003 Japan,			
Toshio Hyodo of 3-8-1, Komaba, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-0041 Japan,			
Yasushige Yano of c/o RIKEN, 2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0198 Japan,			
Akira Goto of c/o RIKEN, 2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0198 Japan,			
Yuji Ikegami of c/o RIKEN, 2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0198 Japan and			
Yoshio Nomiya of c/o RIKEN, 2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0198 Japan			
,respectively,			
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: POSITRON SOURCE, METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME, AND AUTOMATED SYSTEM FOR SUPPLYING THE SAME			
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on November 1, 1999			

Attorney's Docket No.:_____

(hereinafter referred to as"ASSIGNEE")having a place of business at:

2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0198 Japan
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

(Application No. 09/388,060 ,filed September 1, 1999),and

WHEREAS, RIKEN

NOW,THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his)

PATENT REEL: 010551 FRAME: 0754 successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P. of 700 Louisiana, Suite 4550, Houston, Texas 77002 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:_	November 1, 1999	Cohire Hujiwara
		(Signature of inventor) Ichiro Fujiwara
Date:_	November 1, 1999	yeshiho Stoh
		(Signature of inventor) Yoshiko Ito
Date:	November 1, 1999	Zen L
		(Signature of inventor) Ren Iwata
Date:_	November 1, 1999	(Signature of inventor) Toshio Hyodo

PATENT REEL: 010551 FRAME: 0755

Date: November 1, 1999	(Signature of inventor) Yasushige Yano
Date: November 1, 1999	(Signature of inventor) Akira Goto
Date: November 1, 1999	Yuji Ikagami (Signature of inventor) Yuji Ikegami
Date: November 1, 1999	(Signature of inventor) Yoshio Nomiya

RECORDED: 02/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010551 FRAME: 0756